FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		05-31-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO. The Commission		ATION FORM CO PATENTS ONI	_Y	9/5720
Submission Type	r of Patents and Tradema	Conveyance Ty		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (N Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	£:
Correction of PTC Reel #	Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(in Name (line 1) Richa	es) rd R. Fraczek	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	Month Day Year
	ra k. Fraczek			5 4 00
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) David	M. Cross			Execution Date Month Day Year 5 4 00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
	ase, Inc.			If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 200 E	arvard Avenue			of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fror
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Sta	mford City	Connecticut State/Country	06902 Zip Co	de
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	ddross	or the first Receiving Party	
Name				······································
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			8 8 8	
Address (line 3)			¥0 ¥0 225037	
Address (line 4)				
	I	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	8	
			SMIHSONE	
Public burden reporting for this co gathering the data needed to comp D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info Information Collection Budget Pac	lection of information is estimated to av	verage approximately 30 minutes pe	r Cover Sheet to be recorded includ	ling time for reviewing the document a

## REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0594

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 684-3900
Name Jeffrey M. Kaden, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Gottlieb, Rackman & Re	eisman, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 270 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 3) New York, N. Y. 10016	5-0601	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new_Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		5 4 00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	£
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	6 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 07-1730
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Jeffrey M. Kaden, Esq.	XVV	5/16/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
U		

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0595

## **Assignment of Executed Patent Application**

Date: May 4 , 2000

Assignor: Richard R. Fraczek Assignor: Address: 133 Tressler Blvd, Apt. 11-A Address: Stamford, CT 06901

Assignor:David M. CrossAssignor:Address:46 Kings Highway So.Address:Westport, CT 0688006880

Assignee: RollEase, Inc. Address: 200 Harvard Avenue Stamford, CT 06902

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on May 4, 2000 and entitled

## ROLLER SHADE TUBE WITH EXTENSION WING

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States *and in every foreign country*. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

£ +1\_ : f +hi Thcc. . • . . . 1 1 6 L. .

The effect	tive date of the	his assignment is th	e date at the top c	of this assig	nment.	
				TY	YPED OR	
SIGNA	TURE(S)		DATE	PRINT	ED NAME(S)	
First Name	fiddle Initial M. Iiddle Initial	Last Name Last Name Last Name	5/4/00		ard R. Fraczek	
First Name M	fiddle Initial	Last Name				
First Name N	liddle Initial	Last Name				
STATE OF			STATE	OF	GARRETT A. BEBELL NOTARY PUBLIC	
COUNTY OF			COUN	TY OF	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2000	
On 5/4/0 Rickard	R. Fra	me personally came		David	before me personally came M. Cross	
to me known to be	e the Assignor	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s)	duly execute	d the foregoi	e the Assignor(s) described in and w ing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du execution of the same.	
			$\sim$		42 1/1	
arril	Keber	4		and	11) abell	
Notary Publ	lic			Notary Pub	lic	
STATE OF		ARRETT A. BEBEL NOTARY PUBLIC MMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31	07475	OF		
COUNTY OF			COUN	TY OF		
On	before I	ne personally came		On	before me personally came	
	ing Assignment	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s) on the same.	duly execute	d the foregoi	e the Assignor(s) described in and w ng Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du execution of the same.	
Notary Publ	lic			Notary Pub	lic	

PATENT

REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0597

LF1B.595

## RECORDED: 05/16/2000